Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2024.

Consent Number ’ Consent Holder ’

AUT.003796.01.04

AUT.006873.01.05
AUT.006873.02.03

AUT.006873.03.02

AUT.006873.04.01

AUT.006873.05.01

AUT.034765.02.01

AUT.034765.03.01

AUT.037645.01.02

AUT.040907.01.07

AUT.041517.01.02

AUT.041517.02.02

AUT.041517.03.02

AUT.041517.04.02

AUT.041517.05.02

AUT.041517.06.01

AUT.043217.01.02

Doubtless Bay Water
Supply Company
Limited

Dicksons Transport &
Quarries Limited

Te Puna Inlet Oysters
(2019) Limited

J C & E de Wolf
Trustee Company
Limited

Oranga Kai Limited
Partnership
Minargo Trust

Fonterra Limited

Consent Description

Groundwater take for public supply
at Taipa.

Earthworks for quarry operation.
Discharge stormwater runoff to
ground and two unnamed tributaries
of the Hatea River.

Divert stormwater during land
disturbance activities at Dickson Road
(NES-FW).

Stormwater discharge to water at
Dickson Road, Glenbervie (NES-FW).
Stormwater discharge to water at
Dickson Road, Glenbervie.

Pile mooring 2426 in the coastal
marine area at Opete Creek,
Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Discharge washwater in the coastal
marine area in Opete Creek,
Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands.
On-site effluent system at Waipapa
Road, Kerikeri.

Short-term water take at Mangakahia
Road, Kaikohe.

Pontoon facility in Opete Creek,
Poukoura Inlet.

Deposit material for existing brown
rock track at Opete Creek, Poukoura.
Deposit material for existing brown
rock track at Opete Creek, Poukoura.
Maintenance dredging in Opete
Creek, Poukoura Inlet.

Portion of a pontoon facility above
mean high water springs in Opete
Creek, Poukoura Inlet.

Vessel berth area in the coastal
marine area Opete Creek, Purerua
Peninsular.

Surface water take at Hukerenui
Road, Ruatangata.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045821.01.01

AUT.045821.02.01

AUT.045821.03.01

AUT.045821.04.01

AUT.045852.01.01

AUT.045852.02.01

AUT.045902.01.01

AUT.045902.02.01

AUT.045902.03.01

AUT.045924.01.01

AUT.045924.02.01

AUT.045924.03.01

AUT.045932.01.01

AUT.045932.02.01

AUT.045935.01.01

AUT.045945.01.01

AUT.045945.02.01

AUT.045948.01.01

AUT.045948.02.01

AUT.045948.03.01

AUT.045964.01.01

AUT.045964.02.01

AUT.045964.03.01

Finch Limited

K R Wagener

A J Dickson

Barker & Associates
Limited

Far North District
Council

Kainga Ora - Homes &
Communities
M A Moore

Northland Regional
Council

N L Mirtle & D A Leslie
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Consent Description

Earthworks near a wetland at Estuary
Drive, Mangawhai (NES-FW).
Earthworks near a wetland at Estuary
Drive, Mangawhai (NES-FW).
Stormwater Diversion at Estuary
Drive, Mangawhai.

Stormwater discharge to land at
Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.
Discharge domestic wastewater at
Kent Street, Whangaroa.

Discharge odour to air at Kent Street,
Whangaroa.

Groundwater monitoring bores at
Mangakahia Road, Titoki.

Discharge contaminants to land at
Mangakahia Road, Titoki.
Groundwater monitoring bores at
Mangakahia Road, Titoki.

Bulk earthworks at Tikipunga.

Divert stormwater during land
disturbance activities at Paramount
Parade and 21 Hawea Place.
Discharge stormwater during land
disturbance activities at Paramount
Parade and 21 Hawea Place.

Two temporary road bridges in the
coastal marine area, Hihi.

Mangrove removal in the coastal
marine area, Hihi.

Stormwater discharge at Waikare
Road, Waikare.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Tutukaka Block Road, Tutukaka.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Tutukaka Block Road,
Tutukaka.

Groundwater monitoring bores at
Lake Ngatu.

Discharge to land for construction of
11 monitoring bores at Lake Ngatu.
Discharge to water for construction
of 11 monitoring bores at Lake Ngatu.
Discharge domestic wastewater at
Tauranga Bay Beach Road.
Discharge wastewater odour at
Tauranga Bay Beach Road, Tauranga
Bay.

Earthworks near a wetland at
Tauranga Bay Beach Road, Tauranga
Bay (NES-FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045964.04.01

AUT.045965.01.01

AUT.045965.02.01

AUT.045965.03.01

AUT.045972.01.01

AUT.045972.02.01

AUT.045972.03.01

AUT.045973.01.01

AUT.045973.02.01

AUT.045973.03.01

AUT.045974.01.01

AUT.045974.02.01

AUT.045974.03.01

AUT.045976.01.01

AUT.045976.02.01

AUT.045976.03.01

AUT.045977.01.01

AUT.045977.02.01

AUT.045977.03.01

Quixotic Trustee
Limited

M A Masters

J Mortensen

C & J Wood

D LO'Leary &
R N Brockbank

Logan King Trust
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Consent Description

Clear vegetation near a wetland at
Tauranga Bay Beach Road, Tauranga
Bay (NES-FW).

Bore construction at Paroa Bay Road,
Russell.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Paroa Bay Road,
Russell.

Discharge contaminants to water —
bore construction at Paroa Bay Road,
Russell.

Bore construction at Unahi Road,
Awanui.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Unahi Road,
Waimanoni, Awanui.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Unahi Road,
Waimanoni, Awanui.

Bore construction at Puketi Road,
Okaihau.

Discharge to land for bore
construction at Puketi Road, Okaihau.
Discharge to water for bore
construction at Puketi Road, Okaihau.
Earthworks in a flood zone,
Mangawhai Heads.

Divert stormwater at Grey Heron
Close, Mangawhai Heads,
Mangawhai.

Discharge stormwater to land at Grey
Heron Close, Mangawhai Heads,
Mangawhai.

Bore construction at Sulenta Loop
Road, Waipapakauri.

Discharge to land for bore
construction at Sulenta Loop Road,
Waipapakauri.

Discharge to water for bore
construction at Sulenta Loop Road,
Waipapakauri.

Bore construction at Gill Road,
Awanui.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Gill Road,
Awanui.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Gill Road,
Awanui.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.045978.01.01 EJ Turner
AUT.045978.02.01

AUT.045978.03.01

AUT.045979.01.01

AUT.045979.02.01

AUT.045981.01.01

AUT.045981.02.01

AUT.045983.01.01

AUT.045983.02.01

AUT.045983.03.01

AUT.045983.04.01

AUT.045983.05.01

AUT.045999.01.01

AUT.045999.02.01

AUT.045999.03.01

AUT.046000.01.01

AUT.046000.02.01

AUT.046000.03.01

AUT.046001.01.01

AUT.046001.02.01

AUT.046001.03.01

Utakura 7
Incorporation

W & T McCarthy
Family Trust

Ketenikau
Developments Limited

Institute of Geological
& Nuclear Sciences
Limited

A F Abercrombie

P L Lulich Limited
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Consent Description

Bore construction at Brooks Road,
Waipa.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Brooks Road,
Waipa.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Brooks Road,
Waipa.

Wastewater discharge for a
papakainga at Horeke Road, Horeke.
Discharge contaminants at a
papakainga at Horeke Road, Horeke.
Discharge domestic wastewater at
Aucks Road, Russell.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Aucks Road, Okiato, Russell.
Subdivision works at Ketenikau Road,
Whangarei.

Divert stormwater at Ketenikau Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater at Ketenikau
Road, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater within a public
stormwater network at Ketenikau
Road, Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater from a public
stormwater network at Ketenikau
Road, Whangarei.

Four exploratory bores at Ahipara.
Discharge contaminants to land at
Ahipara.

Discharge contaminants to water at
Ahipara.

Site development works at State
Highway 10, Puketona.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
activities at State Highway 10,
Puketona.

Discharge stormwater during
earthworks activities at State
Highway 10, Puketona.

Bore construction at Island Road,
Turiwiri, Dargaville.

Discharge contaminants to land at
Island Road, Turiwiri, Dargaville.
Discharge contaminants to water at
Island Road, Turiwiri, Dargaville.




