Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2024.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.003796.01.04	Doubtless Bay Water Supply Company Limited	Groundwater take for public supply at Taipā.
AUT.006873.01.05 AUT.006873.02.03 AUT.006873.03.02	Dicksons Transport & Quarries Limited	 Earthworks for quarry operation. Discharge stormwater runoff to ground and two unnamed tributaries of the Hātea River. Divert stormwater during land disturbance activities at Dickson Road
AUT.006873.04.01 AUT.006873.05.01		 (NES-FW). Stormwater discharge to water at Dickson Road, Glenbervie (NES-FW). Stormwater discharge to water at Dickson Road, Glenbervie.
AUT.034765.02.01 AUT.034765.03.01	Te Puna Inlet Oysters (2019) Limited	 Pile mooring 2426 in the coastal marine area at Opete Creek, Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands. Discharge washwater in the coastal marine area in Opete Creek, Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.037645.01.02 AUT.040907.01.07	J C & E de Wolf Trustee Company Limited Oranga Kai Limited	On-site effluent system at Waipapa Road, Kerikeri. Short-term water take at Mangakāhia
AUT.041517.01.02 AUT.041517.02.02	Partnership Minargo Trust	 Road, Kaikohe. Pontoon facility in Opete Creek, Poukoura Inlet. Deposit material for existing brown
AUT.041517.03.02		rock track at Opete Creek, Poukoura. Deposit material for existing brown rock track at Opete Creek, Poukoura.
AUT.041517.04.02		 Maintenance dredging in Opete Creek, Poukoura Inlet.
AUT.041517.05.02 AUT.041517.06.01		 Portion of a pontoon facility above mean high water springs in Opete Creek, Poukoura Inlet. Vessel berth area in the coastal marine area Opete Creek, Purerua Peninsular.
AUT.043217.01.02	Fonterra Limited	Surface water take at Hukerenui Road, Ruatangata.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045821.01.01	Finch Limited	 Earthworks near a wetland at Estuary Drive, Mangawhai (NES-FW).
AUT.045821.02.01		 Earthworks near a wetland at Estuary Drive, Mangawhai (NES-FW).
AUT.045821.03.01		Stormwater Diversion at Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.
AUT.045821.04.01		 Stormwater discharge to land at Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.
AUT.045852.01.01	K R Wagener	 Discharge domestic wastewater at Kent Street, Whangaroa.
AUT.045852.02.01		 Discharge odour to air at Kent Street, Whangaroa.
AUT.045902.01.01	A J Dickson	 Groundwater monitoring bores at Mangakāhia Road, Titoki.
AUT.045902.02.01		 Discharge contaminants to land at Mangakāhia Road, Titoki.
AUT.045902.03.01		 Groundwater monitoring bores at Mangakāhia Road, Titoki.
AUT.045924.01.01	Barker & Associates	 Bulk earthworks at Tikipunga.
AUT.045924.02.01	Limited	 Divert stormwater during land disturbance activities at Paramount Parade and 21 Hawea Place.
AUT.045924.03.01		 Discharge stormwater during land disturbance activities at Paramount Parade and 21 Hawea Place.
AUT.045932.01.01	Far North District Council	 Two temporary road bridges in the coastal marine area, Hihi.
AUT.045932.02.01		 Mangrove removal in the coastal marine area, Hihi.
AUT.045935.01.01	Kainga Ora - Homes & Communities	Stormwater discharge at Waikare Road, Waikare.
AUT.045945.01.01	M A Moore	 Discharge domestic wastewater at Tutukaka Block Road, Tutukaka.
AUT.045945.02.01		 Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Tutukaka Block Road, Tutukaka.
AUT.045948.01.01	Northland Regional Council	 Groundwater monitoring bores at Lake Ngatu.
AUT.045948.02.01		 Discharge to land for construction of 11 monitoring bores at Lake Ngatu.
AUT.045948.03.01		 Discharge to water for construction of 11 monitoring bores at Lake Ngatu.
AUT.045964.01.01	N L Mirtle & D A Leslie	 Discharge domestic wastewater at Tauranga Bay Beach Road.
AUT.045964.02.01		 Discharge wastewater odour at Tauranga Bay Beach Road, Tauranga Bay.
AUT.045964.03.01		 Earthworks near a wetland at Tauranga Bay Beach Road, Tauranga Bay (NES-FW).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045964.04.01		 Clear vegetation near a wetland at Tauranga Bay Beach Road, Tauranga Bay (NES-FW).
AUT.045965.01.01	Quixotic Trustee Limited	 Bore construction at Paroa Bay Road, Russell.
AUT.045965.02.01		 Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Paroa Bay Road, Russell.
AUT.045965.03.01		 Discharge contaminants to water – bore construction at Paroa Bay Road, Russell.
AUT.045972.01.01	M A Masters	 Bore construction at Unahi Road, Awanui.
AUT.045972.02.01		 Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Unahi Road, Waimanoni, Awanui.
AUT.045972.03.01		 Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Unahi Road, Waimanoni, Awanui.
AUT.045973.01.01	J Mortensen	■ Bore construction at Puketī Road,
AUT.045973.02.01		 Ōkaihau. Discharge to land for bore construction at Puketī Road, Ōkaihau.
AUT.045973.03.01		 Discharge to water for bore construction at Puketī Road, Ōkaihau.
AUT.045974.01.01	C & J Wood	Earthworks in a flood zone, Mangawhai Heads.
AUT.045974.02.01		 Divert stormwater at Grey Heron Close, Mangawhai Heads, Mangawhai.
AUT.045974.03.01		 Discharge stormwater to land at Grey Heron Close, Mangawhai Heads, Mangawhai.
AUT.045976.01.01	D L O'Leary & R N Brockbank	 Bore construction at Sulenta Loop Road, Waipapakauri.
AUT.045976.02.01	N W BIOCKBAIK	 Discharge to land for bore construction at Sulenta Loop Road,
AUT.045976.03.01		 Waipapakauri. Discharge to water for bore construction at Sulenta Loop Road, Waipapakauri.
AUT.045977.01.01	Logan King Trust	 Bore construction at Gill Road, Awanui.
AUT.045977.02.01		 Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Gill Road, Awanui.
AUT.045977.03.01		 Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Gill Road, Awanui.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045978.01.01 AUT.045978.02.01 AUT.045978.03.01	E J Turner	 Bore construction at Brooks Road, Waipū. Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Brooks Road, Waipū. Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Brooks Road, Waipū.
AUT.045979.01.01 AUT.045979.02.01	Utakura 7 Incorporation	 Wastewater discharge for a papakāinga at Horeke Road, Horeke. Discharge contaminants at a papakāinga at Horeke Road, Horeke.
AUT.045981.01.01 AUT.045981.02.01	W & T McCarthy Family Trust	 Discharge domestic wastewater at Aucks Road, Russell. Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Aucks Road, Okiato, Russell.
AUT.045983.01.01 AUT.045983.02.01	Ketenikau Developments Limited	Subdivision works at Ketenikau Road, Whangārei.Divert stormwater at Ketenikau Road,
AUT.045983.03.01		Whangārei.Discharge stormwater at KetenikauRoad, Whangārei.
AUT.045983.04.01 AUT.045983.05.01		 Divert stormwater within a public stormwater network at Ketenikau Road, Whangārei. Discharge stormwater from a public stormwater network at Ketenikau Road, Whangārei.
AUT.045999.01.01	Institute of Geological	 Four exploratory bores at Ahipara.
AUT.045999.02.01	& Nuclear Sciences Limited	 Discharge contaminants to land at Ahipara.
AUT.045999.03.01		 Discharge contaminants to water at Ahipara.
AUT.046000.01.01	A F Abercrombie	 Site development works at State Highway 10, Puketona.
AUT.046000.02.01		 Divert stormwater during earthworks activities at State Highway 10, Puketona.
AUT.046000.03.01		 Discharge stormwater during earthworks activities at State Highway 10, Puketona.
AUT.046001.01.01	P L Lulich Limited	 Bore construction at Island Road, Turiwiri, Dargaville. Discharge contaminants to land at
AUT.046001.02.01 AUT.046001.03.01		 Discharge contaminants to land at Island Road, Turiwiri, Dargaville. Discharge contaminants to water at Island Road, Turiwiri, Dargaville.